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BLUE-R Bay Lakes United Educators-

Retired 

Dean Debroux 

920-609-1415 

Debrouxdean1@gmail.com 

Northeast WI/ 

Cluster three 

$60.00 

CAUS-S-R Capital Area UniServ-South-

Retired 

Jim Patch 

608-284-9393 

jimpatch@hotmail.com 

South & West of 

Madison/ 

Cluster six 

$60.00 

CRUE-R Coulee Region United Educators- 

Retired 

Tim Hill 

608-788-1112 

timwis@aol.com 

La Crosse/  

Cluster four  

$60.00 

CVAE-R Chippewa Valley Area Educators-

Retired 

Don Hauser 

715-864-2936 

don.hauser2@gmail.com 

Eau Claire/ 

Cluster one 

$50.00 

Council 10-R Council 10-Retired Linda Riesen 

414-232-3552 

riesvon@aol.com 

Milwaukee Cnty 

South Suburbs/ 

Cluster seven  

$60.00 

ECW-R Educators of Central Wisconsin-

Retired 

Pat Schmidt 

920-360-0555 

schmidtpax@gmail.com 

Central WI/ 

Cluster two 

$50.00 

GBEA-R 

(unified) 

Green Bay Education Association-

Retired 

Mark Strohschein 

920-366-5084 

Mstroh62@gmail.com 

Green Bay/ 

Cluster three   

$60.00 

KEA-R Kenosha Education Association-

Retired 

Scott Farnsworth 

 414-737-2687 

scottfarnsworth@sbcglobal.net 

 

Kenosha/  

Cluster seven 

$60.00 

KM-R Kettle Moraine-Retired Debra Dassow 

262-375-4475 

debdassow@gmail.com 

East Central WI/ 

Cluster three 

$60.00 

LUC-R Lakewood UniServ Council-Retired Jon Ingle 

262-282-1790 

inglej@charter.net 

 

Southeast WI 

Lake Country/ 

Cluster seven 

$60.00 

MTEA-R 

(unified) 

Milwaukee Teachers Education 

Association-Retired Unified 

Mike Langyel 

262-662-1107 

mlangyel@aol.com 

Milwaukee/ 

Cluster seven 

 

$75.00 

NSUE-R North Shore United Educators-

Retired 

(Interim contact: Dennis Lowder 

414-355-9424 

dlowder@wi.rr.com) 

Milwaukee 

County Northern 

Suburbs/  

Cluster seven 

 

$60.00 
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NT-R Northern Tier-Retired Lucy Nefstead 

715-437-0437 

lynefstead@gmail.com 

North Central 

WI/ 

 Cluster two  

$60.00 

NUE-R Northwest United Educators-

Retired 

Anne Gallagher 

715-296-0839 

anneg@chibardun.net 

Northwest WI/ 

Cluster one 

 

$60.00 

REA-R Racine Education Association-

Retired 

Norah McCue 

262-632-1378 

rearetired@yahoo.com 

Racine/  

Cluster seven 

$100.00 

RVEP-R Rock Valley Education 

Professionals-Retired 

Carl Cramer 

608-752-5070 

Cramer_carl@hotmail.com 

Janesville, 

Beloit/  

Cluster six 

$60.00 

SCEA-R South Central Education 

Association-Retired 

Bob Spargo 

608-254-7690 

rspargo@charter.net 

South Central 

WI/  

Cluster five 

$60.00 

SWEA-R South West Education 

Association-Retired 

Joyce Matthews 

608-807-8668 

joycematthews@gmail.com 

Southwest WI/ 

Cluster six 

$60.00 

SLUE-R Southern Lakes United Educators-

Retired 

(interim contact person:  

Carol Krogmann – 262-894-2486; 

ckrogmann@wi.rr.com) 

Rural Southeast 

WI/  

Cluster seven 

$100.00 

TUC-R Tri-Wauk-Retired Michelle Mader 

262-352-2686 

Michellem4488@gmail.com 

Carmen Periquet 

262-408-9486 

cperiquet1234@gmail.com 

Elmbrook, 

Menomonee 

Falls, Waukesha/ 

Cluster seven 

$60.00 

WEAC-FV-R WEAC-Fox Valley-Retired Patti Clark-Stojke 

920-419-2713 

patticlarkstojke@att.net 

Appleton/Fox 

Cities Area/ 

Cluster three 

$60.00 

WCEA-R West Central Education 

Association-Retired 

Bill Stuessel 

651-983-2072 

wstuessel@yahoo.com 

West Central 

WI/ Cluster one 

$60.00 

WSC-R West Suburban Council-Retired Joe Vitrano 

414-425-6391 

joevitrano@wi.rr.com  

West Allis, 

Wauwatosa/ 

Cluster seven 

$75.00 
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